Operation Secure Shred Schedule 2025

Operation Secure Shred is sponsored by The Somerset County Board of County Commissioners, in cooperation with the County Department of Public Works. All events run from 9 a.m. to 1 p.m. or until the trucks are filled, rain or shine. Proof of Somerset County residency is required. Residents can bring a combination of up to six bags, containers or boxes per trip. No businesses allowed. No commercial vehicles allowed. For more information, call 908-203-6018, email

EVENT HOST	DATE AND LOCATION
County Of Somerset	MARCH 22, 2025
	Somerset County Public Works Garage
	South County Facility
	410 Roycefield Road
	Hillsborough, NJ 08844
County Of Company	ADDII 42, 2025
County Of Somerset	APRIL 12, 2025
	Somerset County Public Works Garage
	South County Facility
	410 Roycefield Road
	Hillsborough, NJ 08844
County Of Somerset	MAY 31, 2025
	Somerset County Public Works Garage
	North County Facility
	411 Chimney Rock Road
	Bridgewater, NJ 08807
County Of Somerset	JUNE 28, 2025
	Somerset County Public Works Garage
	South County Facility
	410 Roycefield Road
	Hillsborough, NJ 08844
	WWW.00.000
County Of Somerset	JULY 19, 2025
	Somerset County Public Works Garage
	North County Facility
	411 Chimney Rock Road
	Bridgewater, NJ 08807
	AUGUST 23, 2025
County Of Somerset	Somerset County Public Works Garage
	South County Facility
	410 Roycefield Road
	Hillsborough, NJ 08844
	SEPTEMBER 27, 2025
County Of Somerset	Somerset County Public Works Garage
	South County Facility
	410 Roycefield Road
	Hillsborough, NJ 08844
	0070050 05 0005
County Of Somerset County Of Somerset	OCTOBER 25, 2025
	Somerset County Public Works Garage
	North County Facility
	411 Chimney Rock Road
	Bridgewater, NJ 08807
	NOVEMBER 22, 2025
	Somerset County Public Works Garage
	North County Facility
	411 Chimney Rock Road
	Bridgewater, NJ 08807